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Benchmarking Data based on VSE stats (2009 survey results released on February 2, 
2010) and peer lists including Global Universities, HECB Peers, Public 
Research/Doctoral Universities, and Public and Private Research/Doctoral 
Universities. 
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Rank University
Grand Total 5‐Year 

Average
Alumni 

Participation
Alumni of 
Record

1 University of California, Los Angeles  $356,756,519  8.6% 367,042
2 University of Washington  $303,135,085  15.8% 315,682
3 University of Virginia   $240,798,461  18.0% 185,335
4 Univ of California, San Diego  $135,662,967  4.4% 122,338
5 University of Colorado Foundation  $120,049,790  5.8% 332,224
6 University of California, Davis $93,807,552  7.6% 166,091
7 Rutgers $93,523,361  8.3% 345,132
8 University of Maryland College Park $93,387,470  7.7% 274,735
9 University of California, Irvine $76,926,546  3.8% 112,509

10 University of Connecticut Foundation  $45,054,295  9.5% 202,366
11 University of Massachusetts, Amherst  $26,165,629  11.0% 200,818

Source:
The Council for Advancement and Support of Education's VSE 
Survey / VSE Data Miner.

http://www.cae.org/content/pro_data_trends.htm 

(accessed February 3, 2010)

Global Universities ‐ FY2009
Ranked by 5‐Year Contribution Average
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Rank University
Grand Total 5‐Year 

Average
Alumni 

Participation
Alumni of 
Record

1 Cornell University  $434,709,728  23.4% 226,074
2 University of Wisconsin‐Madison  $402,970,049  11.7% 388,694
3 University of California, Los Angeles  $356,756,519  8.6% 367,042
4 University of Washington $303,135,085  15.8% 315,682
5 University of Minnesota   $284,319,310  9.3% 497,969
6 University of Michigan  $284,275,737  12.4% 471,213
7 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $249,601,663  19.5% 255,473
8 University of Virginia $240,798,461  18.0% 185,335
9 Ohio State University  $225,200,890  14.6% 435,475

10 University of Florida  $181,535,524  14.7% 320,902
11 Texas A&M University  $174,622,248  11.6% 332,136
12 Michigan State University $143,147,477  13.4% 426,907
13 University of Arizona  $137,526,505  4.9% 255,333
14 University of California, San Diego $135,662,967  4.4% 122,338
15 University of Pittsburgh  $114,236,593  11.0% 267,551
16 University of Iowa $112,457,700  12.1% 258,390
17 University of Missouri‐Columbia  $95,509,482  16.6% 202,468
18 University of California, Davis $93,807,552  7.6% 166,091
19 University of Cincinnati  $91,471,094  8.1% 222,073
20 University of California, Irvine $76,926,546  3.8% 112,509
21 University of Kentucky  $62,714,407  12.1% 174,458
22 University of New Mexico  $54,073,084  4.9% 150,806
23 University of Hawaii Foundation  $42,068,613  5.7% 234,963

Source:
The Council for Advancement and Support of Education's VSE 
Survey / VSE Data Miner.

http://www.cae.org/content/pro_data_trends.htm 

(accessed February 3, 2010)

HECB Peer Institutions ‐ FY2009
Ranked by 5‐Year Contribution Average
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Rank University
Grand Total 5‐Year 

Average
Alumni 

Participation
Alumni of 
Record

1 University of Wisconsin‐Madison  $402,970,049  11.7% 388,694
2 University of California, Los Angeles  $356,756,519  8.6% 367,042
3 University of Washington  $303,135,085  15.8% 315,682
4 Indiana University  $299,165,889  11.7% 433,235
5 University of Minnesota  $284,319,310  9.3% 497,969
6 University of Michigan $284,275,737  12.4% 471,213
7 University of California, Berkeley  $251,526,586  8.4% 416,449
8 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  $249,601,663  19.5% 255,473
9 University of Virginia  $240,798,461  18.0% 185,335

10 Ohio State University  $225,200,890  14.6% 435,475
11 University of Texas at Austin $220,642,089  13.1% 454,703
12 Purdue University  $187,258,981  13.4% 385,869
13 University of Florida $181,535,524  14.7% 320,902
14 Texas A&M University  $174,622,248  11.6% 332,136
15 Pennsylvania State University  $169,999,087  17.2% 452,087
16 Michigan State University  $143,147,477  13.4% 426,907
17 University of Oklahoma  $142,659,637  16.0% 170,634
18 University of Arizona $137,526,505  4.9% 255,333
19 Univ of California, San Diego  $135,662,967  4.4% 122,338
20 University of Nebraska $128,793,295  9.9% 284,576

Source:
The Council for Aid to Education's VSE Survey / VSE Data 
Miner.

http://www.cae.org/content/pro_data_trends.htm

(accessed February 4, 2010)

Public Research/Doctoral Universities ‐ FY2009
Ranked by 5‐Year Contribution Average
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Rank University
Grand Total 5‐Year 

Average
Alumni 

Participation
Alumni of 
Record

1 Stanford University  $754,448,813  27.0% 167,623
2 Harvard University  $648,294,520  19.2% 321,553
3 Cornell University  $434,709,728  23.4% 226,074
4 University of Pennsylvania  $425,895,148  24.3% 268,762
5 Columbia University $417,335,098  10.4% 338,866
6 Johns Hopkins University $407,697,688  19.1% 142,729
7 University of Southern California  $405,708,252  13.6% 252,114
8 University of Wisconsin‐Madison  $402,970,049  11.7% 388,694
9 Yale University $397,379,030  27.8% 141,303

10 University of California, Los Angeles $356,756,519  8.6% 367,042
11 Duke University  $339,614,111  28.1% 140,194
12 New York University $309,401,926  7.5% 398,209
13 University of Washington  $303,135,085  15.8% 315,682
14 Indiana University $299,165,889  11.7% 433,235
15 Massachusetts Institute of Technology  $286,824,044  24.0% 124,078
16 University of Minnesota $284,319,310  9.3% 497,969
17 University of Michigan  $284,275,737  12.4% 471,213
18 University of Chicago  $254,256,079  21.5% 139,851
19 University of California, Berkeley $251,526,586  8.4% 416,449
20 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  $249,601,663  19.5% 255,473

Souce:
The Council for Aid to Education's VSE Survey / VSE Data 
Miner.

http://www.cae.org/content/pro_data_trends.htm 

(accessed February 4, 2010)

Public and Private Research/Doctoral Universities ‐ FY2009
Ranked by 5‐Year Contribution Average
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